

## City of Richmond

900 East Broad Street 2nd Floor of City Hall Richmond, VA 23219 www.rva.gov

## **Legislation Text**

File #: ORD. 2022-047, Version: 1

To authorize the Director of Procurement Services, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, to execute a Goods and Services Contract between the City of Richmond and CliftonLarsonAllen LLP for auditing services.

WHEREAS, pursuant to a process of competitive negotiation for professional services undertaken in accordance with the requirements of Chapter 21 of the Code of the City of Richmond (2020), as amended, City officials have solicited proposals and selected a contractor, CliftonLarsonAllen LLP, to provide auditing services; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 2-1081(b)(4) of the Code of the City of Richmond (2020), as amended, the City's Audit Committee has provided, by the time of the City Council's consideration of this ordinance, its recommendations concerning the selection of this external auditor to the City Council; and

WHEREAS, section 8.10 of the Charter of the City of Richmond (2020), as amended, requires the approval of the City Council in order for the City to enter into a contract for such auditing services;

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE CITY OF RICHMOND HEREBY ORDAINS:

- § 1. That the Director of Procurement Services, for and on behalf of the City of Richmond, be and is hereby authorized to execute a Goods and Services Contract between the City of Richmond and CliftonLarsonAllen LLP to provide auditing services. Such contract shall be approved as to form by the City Attorney and shall be substantially in the form of the document attached to this ordinance.
  - § 2. This ordinance shall be in force and effect upon adoption.